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25.5.2004 	3eard Mr. 	Ahmed, 	learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

The 	iicatiOfliSttedall 

for the records. Issue notice to the 

partieS returnable within four weeks. 

List on 28..6.2n04 for orders. 

i 

Member () 

mh 

27.7.20O4. 	Four weeks time is allowed to the 

- 	responc1enS to file written statement as- 

- prayed by Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned Addi. 

j C.G.S.C. 
List on 31.8.2004 for orders. 

40 
Member 

31.8.241 	On the prayer made by Mr.AK.ChaUhU 

learned Addi .0 .0 .8.0 • four weeks time is 

allowed to the respondentS to file wri-

tten staëerneclt. List on 29.9.2004 for 

Pr/k 	orders. 
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bb 

Ort , ipp. /M 

Narcie Of tIie 

Narne of t 

idvo cat e 

Counsel 

oicE N 



O.k. 125/2004 
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29.09.2004 Present : The 1 on'b1e Hr. 

Justice R.K. Vatta, 
Vice-Chajnnan. 

A0 ci-ccA etc- 

i 0t  

T4JV 

e 	. t'!o 

Mr. A. Ahmed, learned couns-
e.l for the applicant and Mr. A., 
Chhudhuri s  learned AddX. C.O.S.C. 

for the respondents were present, 

Learned A'dl. C.G.S.c, for 
the respondents seeks further tAmia  
four weeks time to file written state-
rnent. - Twice adjournernent has already 

been granted. Last and f±na1,adjourn.. VO 	
''.'• 'mont'.is. granted to the respondents 

to file written statement. If written 

statement is not file and the matter 

is sought to be adjourned on that 
ground'p'costA shall%ornby the resp-
ondents which shall be recovered from 
the personal pocket of the officer 

who hà'à to file written statement. 

Stand over to 10.l1.2004,2.,o 7 

Vice-Chairman 
mb 	 - 

10.11 .2004 	Mr .A.K.chaudhurv. learned Add 1. 

C..S.C. for respondent no.1 states 

that JdW in the absence of any noti-

fiction under Section 14(2) of the 

iministrative Tribunals Act o  this 

Tribunal will have no jurisdiction. 

Learned Advocate for the appLi-. 

cajit Mr.AAJuned States that the appli-. 

Cant had served from 1995 to 2001 wit) 

the Telecoinmunicati.on Department, 

Govt. of India and as such he wisea 
to file an amendment application for 

which he seeks time of 6 WeekS • Stand 
over to 10.1 .2u05. Any amendment is 
filed in the rneantjrne, the same be 
listed alongwith 'thgs O.A. 

bb 	 Vice-Chairman 
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19..01.2005 	Pre.sent: The on'ble Mr.Justice R.Ic.l3atta, 
Vice ,chairman. 

I P.A.Ahnd, learned counsel for the 
I applicant, seeks further time of four weeks 

to me amendment applicationi Stand over 
to 18.2.2005 

' 	 I Vice.chairman 
bb 

• 	 18.2.2005 	 List on 25.3.2005 for orders. 

Miiber (A,) 

/ 	 mb 

29.3.2005 	present .s The 'Hon'ble Mr. Justice 0. 
Sivarajan • Vice-Chairman. 

Mr. A. AmeCI. learned counsel for 

the applicant is absent. post the matter; 

on 27.4.2005 for hearing.. 

Member (a.) 
mb 

	

27.492005 	 At the request of Mr. A. Ahmed, 

f 	 . 	learned counsel for the applicant the. 

case is adjourned. List  on 11.5.2005 	* 
for hearing. 	

.91 

4i 	
mt 	

ice-Chairman  

b  

11.5.2005 	 Heard the, learned counsel for the. 

parties • Hearinq concluded • Judgment 

T2/,L 	 delivered in open Court, kept in separatE 

1 sheets. 
( . 	. 	 The O.A. is disposed of in terms o 

the order. 
6 42 J% 	 . 	.- 	. 

t (t• 	 . 	 Vice-Chairman 

L 	bb 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.::: GUWA.HATI BENCH. 

O.A.No. 125 of 2004. 

DATE OF DECISION: 11.05.2005 

Sri Brahmanarida Basfore 
	 APPLICANT 

M.A.Ahmed 
	

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

- VERSUS - 

Union of India .&. Ors. 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A.KThaudhuri, AddI.C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

WhethérReporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches? 

( 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-airman. 	 . 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 125 of 2004. 

Date of Order: This, the 11 th Day of May, 2005. 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Sri Brahmananda Basfore 
Son of Late Gopi Chand Basfore 
Resident of Ulubari 
Dr .B.Barooah Road 
(Harizan Colony), P.5: Paltan Bazar 
Guwahati - 7. 	 .... Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr. A. Ahmed. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to 
the Government of India 
Ministry of Communication 
New Delhi. 

The Assistant Director General 
(STN), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 
Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road 
NewDeihi - ilO 001. 

	

• 3. 	The Chief General Manager Task Force 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd 
N.E. Telecom Region, Guwahati-1 

	

4. 	The Divisional Manager (Administration) 
Bharát Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 
N. E. Telecom Region 
Guwahati-1. 	 Respondents. 

By Mr. A. K. Chaudhuri, Addi. C..G. S. C. 

SIVARAIAN, 1. (V,C,): 

The applicant had worked as daily rated part-time casual 

labourer (Sweeper) in CGM Task Force office, uwahati right from 

1995 LII! 1999. Thereafter, it is stated, the applicant has been working 

on contract basis in the BSNL According to the applicant, he is 
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entiled to t e assignment oftemporary statu'and regularization in 

service under the scheme., 

Respondents have filed their written statement wherein the 

details of work done by the applicant during the year 1995 to 1999 

are specified and on that basis it is stated that the applicant did not 

complete 240 days in any calendar year. In that view of the matter, it 

is. stated that the applicant is not entitled to the reliefs sought for in 

this application. 

Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant submits that 

the applicant has got continuous service as a casual labourer of 240 

days though not in a particular year and therefore; the applicant is 

entitled to the reliefs sought for. Mr. A K. Chaudhuri, learned 

AddLC.G.S.C. for the respondents submits that unless the applicant. 

had worked 240 days continuously in a year he is not entitled to the 

reliefs sought for. 

1 do not propose to go into the disputed question of facts. There 

is a scheme for assigning temporary status/regularization of the 

service of the casual workers. It is. for the respOndents,with reference 

to the said schem,to consider the entitlement of the applicant for the 

reliefs sought. In the circumstances, I direct the applicant to file a 

detailed representation pointing out the relevant provisions in the 

scheme and the factual situation which-would fulfill the requirement 

of the scheme within a period of six weeks from today before the 

competent respondents. if any such representation is filed, the said 

authority will consider the same with reference to the relevant. 

scheme and pass a speaking order within a period of three months 

thereafter. 

• 5. 	The Original Application is disposed of as above. 

1 	 1. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.1c  OF 2004. 

B E T W E E N 

Sri. Brahmananda Ba3fore 

-Applicant 

-Ver3u5 - 

The Union of India & Ors. 

-Respondents 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

Annexure-A & A/i Photocopie5 of proforma of 

the applicant regarding his  

date of engagement, etc. 

Annexure-B 	Photocopy of Letter No. TF/ 

NE/Staff-45/Part Time/79 date 

09-04-2002. 

/ 



-I- 

Annexure-C Type copy of Casual Lthourers' 

(Grant of temporary status and 

regularization) scheme issued vide 

No. 269-10!89-STN date 07-11-1989. 

This Original application is made for 

seeking direction from this Hon'ble Tribunal 

for giving a direction to the Respondents to 

grant temporary status to the petitioner and 

also to direct the Respondents to regularize 

the service of the applicant as casual labour 

as per the scheme adopted by the Repondents 

vide letter No. 2€9-10/89-STN dated 07-11-1989. 

The applicant has served for more 9 years under 

the Respondents. The applicant accrued the 

right to get his service regularized under the 

Respondents. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985.) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2004. 

B E T W E E N 

Sri Brahmananda Ba3 fore, 

Son of Late Gopi Chand Ba.sfore, 

Resident of Ulubari, 

Dr. B. Barooah Road, 

(Harizan Colony), P.S.-Paltan 

Bazar, Guwahati-7. 

-Applicant. 

-Versus- 

1) The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to 

the Govt. of India Ministry of 

Communication, New Delhi. 

21 The Assistant Director General, 
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(STN), Bharat Sanchar Nigaui Ltd., 

- 	 Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, 

New Deihi-110001. 

33 The Chief General Matiager Task 

Force, Bliarat Sanchar Niqan Ltd., 

N.E. Telecom Region, Guwahati-1. 

43 The Divisional Manager 

(Administration), 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 

N.E. Telecom Region, 

• 	Güwahati-1. 

- 	 -, Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

1) 	PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This application is made for granting 

temporary status 'and for regularization of the 

service of the applicant as casual labour as 

per the scheme adopted by the Respondents vide 

letter No. 269-I0/89-STN dated 07-11-1989. 

ME a, 
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21 	JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the 

Subject matter of the Instant application is 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble. 

31 	LIMITATION' 

The applicant ...further declare that the 

application is within, the limitation period 

prescribed under Section... 2, of the Adminis- 
trative Tribunal:;Act,1B5; .... 

4] 	FACTS OFTHE.CASE:ç, 

4 1 That the applicanti a -citizen of India 

and as. sui,he entited to a1.1 the 

rights, -and prviiegeuaranteed under the 

ConStitUtion' of India,:...He 'comes from a 

low-income group'of Schedule caste family. 

4.2 That your applicant was employed as casu'al 

labour under the respondents and he worked 

since August 1995 to March 1999 After 

that he worked on contract basis from 
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April 1999 to till date. The details 'of 

the particulars of'his service as follows: 

in the year 1995 served for 99 days 

In the year 1996 served for 165 days 

in the year 1997 served for 186 days 

In the year 1998 served for 148 days 

In the year 1999 (up to March) 

served for 20 days 

On contract basis he served from April 

1999 to Deceirer 1999 for 275 days. In the 

Year 2000 he served for 365 days, after 

that he is serving continuously on 

contract basis. 

Annexure-A and A/i are the photocopies 

of proforma of the applicant regarding 

his date of engagement, etc. 

4.3 That your applicants beg to state that the 

Office of the Respondent No. 3 vide' his 

letter No TF/NE/Staff-45/ Part Time/79 

dated 09-04-2002(Reminder No.1) requested 

the Respondent No.2 for approval of the 

case of the applicant for Part Time Casual 

/" 4fr-, 
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Labour to full time casual labouers as per 

BSNL 269-10/89-s'rN dated 07-11-1969. In 

this letter the office of the Respondent 

No. 3 stated the applicant's case is a 

left out case for conversion of part time 

Casual Labour to Full Time Casual Labour. 

The offic.e of the Respondent No.3 also 

stated that the aplicant qualifies the 

eligibility criteria to cone the under the 

scheme of conversion of part time casual 

labours into full time casual labour. In 

this way the Office of the Respondent. No.3 

strongly recommended the case of the 

applicant to the Respondent No.2. 

Annexure-B is the photocopy of Letter 

No. TF/NE/Staff-45/ Part Time/79 dated 

09-04-2002. 

Annexure-C is the 'type copy of. Casual 

Labourers' (Grant of temporary status 

and regularization) scheme issued vide 

No. 269-10/89-sTN date 07-11-1989.. 

4.4 That your applicants beg to state that the 

Respondents. have admitted in their letter 



t,y 

dated 09-04-200 	at Annexure-B of the 

instant application that your applicant 

qualifies the eligibility criteria to come 

under the schetae of conversion of part 

time casual labours into full time casual 

labours. Hence, there is no dispute 

regarding granting temporary status and 

regularization.of service of the applicant 

by the Respondents. 

4.5 That your applicants beg to state that the 

Respondents are depriving the applicant by 

not granting temporary status and regu-

lárization and the Respondent authority 

have forced the applicant to work under 

contractors. As such, it is a fit case 

where this fion'ble Tribunal may be pleased 

to intervene into the matter and on 

admitting the application further be 

pleased to call the records of the case of 

the applicant. 

4.5 That your applicant begs to state that he 

is a very poor person and belongs to a 

backward class. He was working under the 

Respondents very sincerely and honestly. 
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Till now he is working on contract basis 

without any blemish in his service. 

4.7. That the applicant begs to state that if 

the Hon'ble Tribunal does not interfere 

ixrmediately than irreparable loss will be 

caused to applicant. 

4.8 That this application is filed bona fide 
for the ends of justice. 

51 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1) 	For that on the reason and facts which 

are narrated above the action of the 

Respondents is prima fade illegal and 
without jurisdiction. 

5.21 	For that the action of the Respondents 

are niala fide and illegal and with a 

motive behind. 

5.3J 	For that the Respondents have already 

admitted that the applicant's case is 

genuine one and it is a left out case 

as such, the Respondents cannot deny 

M =I 



ta 

the benefit for granting temporary 

status to the applicant and also 

subsequent regularization of service 

of the applicant. 

5.43 	For that the applicant having worked 

for a considerable long period, i.e., 

from 9 years, therefore, he is 

entitled for granting temporary status 

and also regularization of his 

service. 

5.5] 	For that fresh recru itment of Group 3D 

post in supersession of the claim of 

the 	applicant 
	

is 	hostile 

discrimination and violative of 

Articles 14 & 16 of the Constitution 

of India. 

5.6] 	For that the applicant 	have 	become 

over aged for other employment. 

5.7) 	For that it is not just and fair to 

terminate the services of the appli-

cants only because he was initially 

recruited on casual basis. 
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5.8] 
	

For that he has gathered experience of 

different works in the establishment. 

5.9] 

5.10] 

5.11] 

For that the nature of work entrusted 

to the applicant was of permanent 

nature and therefore he is entitled to 

be regularised. 

For that the applicant working as 

Casual Worker for several years in 

under the Respondents, therefore, he 

is legally entitled to be regularised. 

For that the applicant has got no 

alternative means of livelihood. 

	

5.121 	For that the Central Government being 

a model employer cannot be allowed to 

adopt a differential treatment as 

regard to granting temporary status 

and • subsequent regilarization of the 

applicant. 

	

5.131 	For that there are existing vacancies 

of Group D post under the Respondent3. 
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The applicant craves leave of this  

Hon'ble Tribunal to advance further 

grounds at the time of hearing of 

instant application. 

61 	DETAIL OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and 

efficacious remedy available to the 

applicants except invoking the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

71 	* MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR 

PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT: 

The applicant further declares that he 

has not filed any application, writ 

petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant 

application before any other court, 

authority or any other bench of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal nor any such, 

application, writ petition or suit is 

pending before any of them. 
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RELIEF PRAYED FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances 

stated above the applicant most 

respectfully prayed that your 

Lordships may be pleased to admit this 

/ petition, and call for records and 

after hearing both the parties the 

Hon'bleTribunal - may be pleased to 
. 	

direet the Respondents to give the 

following reliefs: 

8.1 	That the Respondents may be directed 

by the HOn'ble Tribunal to give 

temporary status to the applicant and 

subsequent regularization of service 

of the applicant in the existing 

vacancies on priority basis with all 

consequential service benefit inclu-

ding monetary benefits from the date 

of engagement. 

8.2 	Cost of the application. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 
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Pending final 	decision 	of 	this 

application the applicants seek issue 

of the interIm order: 

9.1 	That the Respondents may be directed 

to re-appoint the applicant in the 

existing vacancies on regular basis 

and also not to terminate the service 
4 
of the applicant till final disposal 

of the Original Application. 

101 	THIS APPLICATION.IS FILED THROUGH 

ADVOCATE. 

11 	PARTICULARS OF I.P.O. 

I.P.O. No. 	 : 

Date4 of Issue 	: 

Issued from 	 : 

Payable at 	 : 

12] 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

-Verification. 
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Verification 

I, Sri Brahmaflanda Basfore, Son of Late Gopi 

Chand Basfore, Resident of Ulubari, Dr. B. Barooah 

Road, (Harizan Colony), P.5.-Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-'l 

I am the applicant of the instant application and as 

such I am acquainted with the facts and circumstances 

of the case and Ido hereby verify the statements made 

in accompanying application and in paragraphs  

45,L,1 	are true to my knowledge and those 

made in paragraphs 4'21, 41 ,, 
are true to my information being matter 

of records and which I believe to be true and those 

made in paragraph 5 are true to my leg1 advise and I 

have not suppressed any material facts. 

I signed this verification onjhiS day 

of 	2004 at Guwahati. . 7 

0 	
A4 ,r- C".A fl\QW1P 44. 



(Pro1oiiiq_A) 	

\ - 	- 	 - 	' 	r 	4 •\ 

J;une o 3ait 1'iiue (Jaual Labouis Sljui 13ra111naLanda 13a31o1e 

2. F:tU.er'ntune Late Qopi Chand Basfore 

3. Date 	of 	initial 	engagement 	and 01-08-95 @6 hrs. per.day. 
No.of hours duty perforrpied per day 0 

4. Name of unit in which engaged CGM Task Force, Si1pukhuri, GuwahaiL 

5. Name of the head of the. unit at the : DE (Admn) O/o the CGM (TF)/ Guwahiitj. 
rele.-vant period 

6. Pnrticuláus' ot service rendered since S/No. 	Year 	 Total No. of days 
engagethent... 

1995 	 99 days 

1996 	 168 days 

1997 	 186 days 

4) 	1998 	 140 days 

March, 1999 	20 days 
On contract Basis 

Apiil,'99 to Dec.'99 	275 days 

2000 	 365 days 

2001 (tip to May) 	.151 (1ay 

7. Dale 	on 	which 	discharged! : 	 1-4-99 and then aIer e.ngged on contract basis. 
retrenchéd 

8. Offlcer/fficial 	who 	engaged 	the DE (Admn) 0/6 CGM (IF), Guwahati, 
casual thazdôor - 

9. Date of sponsorship 	
0 

0• 	

Nil 	. 
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(PROFORMA-A) 
	 l7- 

1. Name of Part Time Casual Labour 	Shri Brahmananda Basfore 

 Father's name Late Oopi Chand Basfore 

Date of initial engagement and 01-08-95 @ 6 hrs. per day. 
No. of hours duty performed per day 

 Name of unit in which engaged CGM Task Force, Silpukhuri, Guwahati. 

 Name of the head of the unit at the DE (Admn) OIo CGM (TF)/ Guwahati. 
relevant period. 

 Particulars of service rendered since 
engagement. Sl.No. Total No. of days  

1. 	August, 95 19 days 
2. 	.September, 95 20 days 
3. 	®ctober, 95 	: 18 days 
4. 	November, 95 21 days 
5. 	December, 95 	: 20 days 
6. 	January, 96 21 days 
7. 	February, 96 	: 20 days 
8. 	March, 96 22 days 
9. 	April, 96 	: Nil 
10. 	May, 96 20 days 
11. 	. June, 96 	20 days 

July, 96 	Nil 

Total 	: 201 days 
October,.96 	: 	19 days 
November,96 : Nil 
December,96 	: 21 days 
January, 97 	: 20 days * 

	
U 

February, 97 	: 20 days 
March, 97 	: 20 days 	I 
April, 97 	20 days 
May, 97 	: 21 days 
June, 97 	: 20 days 
July, 97 	: 23 days 
August, 97 	: 20 days 
September, 97 	22 days 

Total . 	: 226 days 
October, 97 	: Nil 
November, 97 : Nil 
December, 97 	Nil 
January, 98 	Nil 
February, 98 	.: Nil 
March, 98 	: Nil 
April,98 	: 	17 days 
May, 98 	19 days 
June, 98 	: 22 days 
July, 98 	Nil 
August, 98 	: Nil 
September, 98 	22 days 

Total 	: 80 days 

12. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



- 	End: - 	As above-. • - - 

• 	•: - • 	-• 	
T- 

 -IlL 4L •  
.-,- 

:J >y - 

YDEtt) 
k Forãe, 

Ouwahati-1. 

- 	* 

I 

REMLNDER=I 

Ck A 

	

• 	BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

	

• 	 (4 GovL ofindia Enløp,L) 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGERS  TASK FORCE 

NE TELEO)M REOIO1\, GUWAHATh I. 

No.TF/NEJS(aff-45/Pazt Time179 	 Dated-09-04 -2002 

Z. 

ToV 
The Ahstt. Director Oeera1 (STN) 
BhaatSaichrNgamLirnited 
Sacha?Biiawan, 20, AshokaRoad, 
New-Delhi-1lb ooi. 

Sub.- 	Conversion of Part-Time Casual Labourers to FuHTime Casual 

	

- •: 	Labourers. 	- 	 •. 	• 

Ref- 	r Ths office letter Nd TF/Nl/Staff-45fPart Tm,e178 dt 13-12-2001 

• 	With .referenc to the 1itd above on the subject, I am directed tp 
intimale that, ii isa left out :casefor 'thr'ior ôfPartTime Casual Labourers to Fufl- 

	

: 	 •t. 

Time casual Lab•our.ers in respect of Shri Hiabiairanda Basfore., •. 	- 
'- JL 

Shri BrahmanandaBaaforèlas engaged as a Part-Time Casual Labourer 
in the office ofChief General Manager, Taik Force, NE Telecorr Region, Guwahaft for 
thepurpose of sweeping and cleaning ia&g from August, 1995 to March, 1999. On 
1' of April, 1999; he a 	eñéhed'frotihjob and hnceforth, cIening aiid'sweeping 
works were done by the labour s43liea by d

or 
	He worked in this office for more 

than 206 days during tbe period of 1996 tf97 (Proforma "A' enclosed) herewtk In 
the BSNL letter No 1269-13/99-STN-ll cit i-09-99, it is not stipulated about 6 days 
week arid r5 days week, whereas, n BS11J letter No 269-i (W89-STN dt 07-11-89, the 
conferment of Temporary, St -tothé -  stfi Labourer is clearly stipulated. So, in fact, 
there arises some confisidn. It is not clear that, whether in case of Part Time Casual 
Labourers, 6 days week or 5 days is counted or. not If it is codnied, Shri 
Brabmananda Basfore. qualifies the OliibTli& criteria to come --under the scheme of 
conversion ofPart Time Casual LabonrerintoThl1-Time Casual Labourer. 

• It may be brought to your idud notice that he comes of a low income 
cup Schedule Caste fmily. Moreover, he is.veay obedient and polite. Therefore, his 

case i forwarded - to-you äkiigwith •Ml %Vnilable records for frioth of your infonnation 
and approval for conversion to Full-Time •Casuai Labourer as -one time reialcation at the 
earliest possible. - - 	- 	

- 	- • 	-: 	 -• - 	- 	- - 
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Annexure- 
CIRCULAR NO. I 

- c4ovEpjMEI\rT OF INDIA 

DEPARTMENT OF TELECcJNNiCATION 

STN SECTIOI'L 

No. 2ES-lO./89--sTN 	New DeIhi-7i1-E9. 

I 

The Chief General Manaqer, Telecom Circles 

M. T H I 	New Delhi/B or±ay. Met ro List. 

Madra.3 /..-_ •1 - 

Heads of all other Adntini.strative Units. 

• Subject: Casual Labourers (Grant- of Teiorary 

St.at.us  and Reqularisat.ion) scheme. 

;ubsequent t-o t.he issue of inst-ruct-ion 

reqardinq recularization of casuái labburers 

ir T •-.--4-.-..- 	- T.-- 	 ,!C7_r 
L*_ 	 -Li. JJ. 	 U 

18-Il-BE;, a schem 	for conferrznq temporary 

'status on casual labourers wo are currently 

employe,d and have rendered a continuous service 

of at least one year has )::een apibroved by the 

Telecom Corcauission. Details of the scheme are 
-S 

LUL!LI1 	. j.j 	 ' 

'"H 	 - 



1 

* 

S 

21 	Immediate action may kindly. be  taken 

to confer terorary status on all eligible 

casual labourers in accordance with the above 

scheme 

31 	In this conne.tion, your kind atten- 

tion is invited to Let.ter, No 270-6/84- STN 

dated 30-05-05 whereIn in.5tructions were issued 

to stop fresh recruitment aiid mployraertt of 

casual laborers for any type of work in Telecom 

Circles/Districts, Casual Laborers could be 

engaged ate 30-03-85 in projects and 

E1ectrificatin circles Ofli for specific works 

and on completion of the work the casual 

labcurers so engaged were required to be 

.retrerLcbed. These instructions were reiterated 

inDO. letters No1 270-/4ZT11 dated 22-04-87 

and 22-05--7 fron. meer (pors And Secretary 

of the Telecom Department) re5pectively. 

According to the instructions subsequently 

issued vide this office letter No. 270-6!84-STN 

dated 22-06-88 fresh specific periods in. 

Projects arid Electrification Circles also 

should not be resorted to 

'K) 



I 

In VIOW 	o 	the 	acve 	instrurtcs 

normally no casual 	laborers 	encar4ed after 	30- 

03-35 would be available for consideration for 

CoTIterrir10 temporary •atatus. 	in 	the 	unlikely 

event 	of 	'there beinq 	any 	case 	of 	casual 

laore s 	enqaqed after 	30-03-35 	requi rinci 

- consideracr 	for ' 	conferment. 	of 	tençorary 

status. 	Such cases 	should be 	referred to 	the 

Telecoñ't 	coromission 	with 	relevant 	details 	and 

* 	
particulars' reqarciinq the action taken aqainst. 

he officer under whose authori zation/ approval 

the 	irreqular enqaqement./non 	ret.renchment 	was 

resorted to 

3. 	iJo 	i1F1  

recruited after 30-03-35 shoula be ciranted 

temoorary status without .oecific approval from 

the Officer;. 

The 	Scheme finalized in 	t.he .nnexures 

has 	the concurrence of Mercer Finance) 	of the 

Telecome 	Conutisslon vide 	No, SMF/78/98 dated 

27-05-89. 

5] 	Necessary instructions for expeditious: 

±nvcjiemerjtaton of the scheme may kindly be 



issued and payrent. for- arrears of wages 

relating to the period frora 01-0-89 arranged 

befo±e 31-12-8 

Copy to• 

PS to HtJL  

P.S to ChairaTi cois3iOI1 	 - 

exbe (S)! dvisor (ARD)GN1R) for inforratiOfl 

I/CSE/PAT/ZPT1J'SR Soc 

All rcognized 

5di illegible 

• 1 	 A5ISTANT DIRECTOR GENERAL (STN). 

I 
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Annexure- 

CASUAILASOtIRRRS (GRANT OF TEMPOPI4RY STATUS AND 

RGULARIZATiON) SCHEME. 

.1] 	This scheme shall be called Casual 

Labourers (Grant of Temporary. Status and 

Regularisation) Scheme of Department of. 

Télecortmunication.. 

23 	This Schere will come in force with 

effect from 01-10-1 -989 onwarda. 

• 	
This Scheme is appiicab1e to the. 

casual laourers enqloyed by the Dertment of 

Telecommunications. 

4] 	The, provisions in the cherae would be 

as itnder: 

• A] 	Vacancies in the Group D Cadres in 

varIous. of f ices of the Oepatment of Tele 

communications would be exclusively filled by 

regilarization of casual labourers and no 

'outsiders would be appointed to the cadre 

except in the case of appointment on 

compassionate grounds, till the absorption of 



.1 

:. 

all existing casual labourers fulfilling the 

eligibility quaiifiation prescribed in the 

relevant Recruitment Rules. However, regular 

Group-D 5taff renderedsurpius for any reason 

will have prior claim for absorption against 

the exist-ing/furute vacancies. In the case of 

iiiiterate .cacuai labourers. the recularization 

will be cnsidered only against those posts in 

respect of. which illiteracy will not be an 

ixçediment in the performance of duties They 

would be allowed age relaxation. equivalent to. 

the period for which they had worked 

continuously as actual labour for the purpose 

of the a.qe 1IITU.t prescribed for appointment to 

the group D .  cadre, if reqiired. Out si4e 

recruitment for filling up the iacanc.ies in Gr-

D will be permitted only under the condition 

when eligib:Le casual labourers are NOT 

available. 

B1 	Till regular Group D vacancies are 

availableto5absorb air the casual labourers to 

wh:orn this scheme is applicable, the casual 

labourers would be .onferred a Temporary Ztatus 

as per the details given below. 



Temporary Status: 

i] 	Tenporary et-atus would be conferred on 

1'! 	 'I 	'1 	 ,1 	 - 

a 	the casuai Lar:ourers current-iy erc ioyecL.afld. 

who have, rendered a contnuous service at least 

out of whih t.hey must have been• 

enaqed on work for a lc?eriod of 24 days (2O. 

i case of offices cbservinq five day 

week Such casual labourers will be desiqnated 

as Tercporarv Mazdoor 

uch conic rment of temporary st-at-us 

would 	be 	wit-hout 	reference 	to 	the 

	

-- 	1_1:' 	_r 	--_ . , 1_ ,_ -- -- 

	

dV 	£bJii.Lty J1. 	UL' 	L,L)  

onterrent ot temporary stat-us on a 

casual 'labourers would not. involve any chanqe 

in his duties and responsibilitiea The 

enqaqement will be on daIly rates of pay on a 

need has is. He ma7 be - any where within 

the reo:riñtment unit/t-err±torial circle________ 

l'_ £) _'I 	, __ j.. a T'I1L_,L. - 

La}:ourer-s who aco:uire terrporary status 

will not. be selected thiough reul;ar selection 

process for Gr osts ,, 
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6) Tercqorary status 	would ent1ti 	the 

casual l&bourers to the following benefits 

Wges at daily rat.es with referenc.e to 

the rinimim of the pay.scale of regular r-D 

Of ficiáls includinq D., HP, and CCA 

Benefits in respect 	of iricremenS 	in 

pay scale will be admissible for every one year 

of service sublect to performance of. duty for 

at least 240 days (206 days in administrative 

offices observing 5 days weekj in the year.  

Leave entit1ettent will be on a pro-

rate hasis one day, for every 10 days of. weeks 

Casual leave at any other leave will not be 

admissible.. They will also he atlowed to carry 

forward the leave, at their credit, on 'their 

regularization. They will not be. enit.ed to 

the benefit of encasement of leave on 

termination of serviceS for any reason or their 

quitting service. 

iv 	Counting of 50% of service rendered 

under Temporary status for the purpose of 

retirement benefit after their rgularization 
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• 	 After renderirq three years continuous - 

ervice on attainxrent of tercorarv status, the 

asual labourers would be treated at :er with 

requiar Gr. -D eriplovees for the purpose of 

ccntribution of General Provident Fund and 

O•U1O. alac further be eligible for the qrant of 

Estivai Advance/food advance on the zame 

c'nditicn as are applicable to tercorary Gr-D 

provded they furrish two sureties 

	

permanent 	Govt. 	srv ants 	 this 

Dàartment. 	- 

Ip • 

t v i] 	Until they are • reqularized they will 

be entitled to ProductIvity linked bonus only 

as 	:i- ar1e t:2 	 k:2 

No üenetlts other 	an -ne sp 

Wli be acmissible to casual labourers 

	

tebqorary stahu. • 	
• 

	

Despite 	conferment 	of 	tem3rary 

ttus, the offices of an casual labour may be 

i'censed with in accord;tnce wit-h the relevant 

rcvisions- of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 

-he qrrunc f:t availability of work A casual 

/ 	
\ 



labc.uer with terccporar.i 	st.atuE. 	can qite 

9T1C e tv CVinCJ Cfl montlTis flOt1C 

• 	if a labourer with tercorary 	tatu:. 

cor it-s a misconduct and the same is proved in 

ciii 	CiI 	 h1] 	reasonabie 

opportunit-v his srvi ce will be dispensed 

with, The 7.7 will not be entitled to the benefit 

ot 	erasercent 	rtie&ve 	fl rerrfl1flatiOfl (: 

101 	The Depat-  ment- of TI C oIcaiuni cat-ions 

wll have the power to make amendment-s ill the 

scheme and/or to issue instruct-ions in details 

within the f'raminq of the schemeS 
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IN  T'IE 	 a JIVE r,RTPUNA 

CEPS  T  LWA H T I 

In the matter of - 

O.A. NO.125 of 2004 

B. B'asfore ...Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Urs. 

.Respondents 

WRITEN STATEMENTS FOR AND ON BEHALF 
OF RESPONDENTS NO.1,2 9 3 & 4. 

I, Puma Boro, Vigilaoee Officer, Office of the Chief 
General 1anager, Task Fqrce, NE Telecom, Region, H.C.Road, 

Uzanbazar,Cuwahati-1, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as 
ollows :- 

1. That r am the Vigilance Officer, Office of the Chief Genera il  
P'ianeger, Task Force, NE Telecom, Region, H.C. Road, Uzanbazar:, 

Guuaheti-1 and as such fully acquainted with t1he facts and 
circumstances of the case. I have gone through a copy of the 

application and have understood the contents thereof. Save and 

except whatever is specifically admitted in this written' statement 

the other contentions and statement may be deemed to have been 
fJenied. I am authorised to file the written statement on behalf 

all the respondents. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

~Tade in paragraph 1 of the aplication, 
3. 	That with regard to the statements made in paraoaph 2 of 
he applinetinn,the respondents beg to state that the Hon'ble 

tentra]. Administrative Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to 

handle the cases of BS'NL, In this regard, it is cited CAT Ernakulam 

ench order dated 28-11-2002 in O.A. No.811/2002 
- annexure-I and 

Allahbad Bench order,  dated 3010-2003' in OA No.176/2003 - 

AnnexureTI as BSNL has been not notified under the Administrative 
tribunal Act under the Section 14(2). Hencs petit- ion liable to be 
ejected 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 
Gade in p'aragraph 3 and 4.1 of the application. 

Contd. .p/2- 

) 
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( 2 ) 

That with reard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2 

of the application,the e respondents beg to state that as per 

xecords of the applicant was working as daily rated parttime 

asuèl labourer (Sweepe) in CGr2i NE Task Force Office, Gijuahati 
I-is working particular is as follows - 

t is agreed that he worked in 

1995 for 	98 days 

1996 fo 	16S days .- 

1997 for 186 days 

1998 for 140 days 

1999 for 	20 days 

t is seen that he did not complete 240 days in any calendar year. 

1herefore, he is not enti€T7or conversion to full-time-  casual 
ahourer. In the contract basis, a oerson is not liable for conversion 
from part-time to full time as the contract is on the basis of job. 

61 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 
Ol? the application,the respondents beg to state that the applicant 
did not work for 240 days in NE Task Force in any Calendar year 

which is recjLrired for conversion from part-time to full time 

csual labourer as per DOT letter No.269-13/9°-Th1I dated 16-09-99 

ad 25-08-2000. The letter No.T/NEØStafi -45/part_time/7g, dated 
0,,-04-2002 was issued to the BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi asking 
ciiarification whether in case of Part-time- casual labourer while 

p'ocessing the case of conversion to ful-tjme casual labourer, 
6days o 5 week are counted or not. 

r, 6 day week! 5day week norm is counted and if, number of working 
dys from Oct. 196 to Sept. 1 97 is counted (though normally calendar 
yar is counted), the appltcant completed 226 days. 

rma1ly, in a week, working day of th e  office is 6 days But in 
Dqy's time some offices functioned 5 days week also. The CG!'' NE 

Tsk Force Office where the applicant worked was 5 days week. 

Fr granting temporary status of the casual labourer 6'5 day week 

aife taken into account. (Ref. DOT letter Nb.269-10 1 89TN dated 
7- 11-89)-jr,nexure_lII. But, in case of conversion of Part-time 
pasual labourer into full-tire -  casul labourer 6 day week only is  
tken into account. Therefore, the letter dated 09-04-2002 was 
isued for clarification cz for 6/5 day week in connection with the 
cse of the applicant. 

Contd..p'3- 
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3 ) 

7That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 

of the application,the respondents beg to state that elIgibilitY 

citeria for conversion of part-tirne casual labour to full-time 

asual labourer depends upon the 4 hours of duty per day who have 

orked for 240 days. Ref. DOT letter N0.269-13"99-51N11 dated 

1 16-9-99 lThnexure-flJ and 25-08-2000 A nnexureV enclosed herewith. 

14e did not have the continuity in the service also. Therefore, 

he will not be entitled for conversion to full-time casual 

labourer unless special consideration is there from BSNL Corporate 

Qffice, New Delhi. This was the reason of writing the letter 

ated 9_4-2002. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 

of the applicetion,the respondents beg to state that it is a 

bonversion case from Part-time into full-time casual labourer not 
he granting of temporary status,ihe department has no authority 

Hto force the non-departmental person to work. The BSNL enters into 

contract for getting a job done by any person under the contract. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,6 

of the application,the respondents beg to state that he was 

uorking upto rlarch,1999. He is not engaged afterwards. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

Imade in p -aragraph 4.7 and 4.8..of the application. 

	

Hi. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 

of the application, the respondents beg to state that the same 

are not correct. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.2 

of the application,the respondents beq to state that the same 

are not correct. The action of BENL is as per rules and 

regulations in force. 

That with- regard to the statements made in paragraph 5,3 

of the application,the respondents beg to state that it is not the 

case of granting temporary status, it is a case of conversion 

from Par-time into full-time casual labourer. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.4 

of the aoplication,the respondents beg to state that this is case 

f conversion, not granting temporary status. As per records, the 

applicant worked in 5 years without the continuity in the service 

and without completion of 240 days in any Calendar year. So, he 

is not entitled for conversion from 	 to full-time. 

Contd. .p '4-. 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.5 

the application,the respondents beg to state that this department 

nver recruited fresh Grp.-D. 

	

1. 	That the reepondents have no comments to the statements 

made in paragraph 5.6 of the application. 

• 	
17. 	That with renard to the statements made in paragraph 5.13  

o the application,the respondents beg to state that eligible Part-

t:ime casual labourer were converted to full-time. The applicant 

	

• 	C1d 	not complete 240 days in any year and those are not entitled 

hey have been disengaged as per the guideline from BNL 

Crporate office. 

	

18. 	That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

ri 1ade in paragraph 5.8 of the application. 

	

1.9 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.9 

01, 
the application,the respondents beg to state that the nature of 

orks does not justify the appointment. 

	

0. 	That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

ada in paragraph 5.11 of the applicaUon. 

	

1. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.12 

f the application,the respondents beg to state that the department 

a working within the frameworks of certain Rules and Regulation. 

here in no place of injustice and differential treatment. 

	

2 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 

f the application,the respondents beg to state that the eligibility 

riteria is the main factor in this case. 

	

23. 	That with reoard to the statements made in oaraoraph 6 

of the application,the respondents bog to state that the F-lon'ble 

ibunal has no jurisdiction to handle the cases of B5NL. 

	

4. 	That the respondents have no comments to the statements 

iiade in paragraph 7 of the application. 

2 	That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought 

Jf o r in the anpilcation and the same is liable to be dismissed 
with costs. 

Contd..p '5- 
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\JE R I F. I C A 1.1 0 N 

I, Purna E3oro, presently working as Iigilance Officer, 

OlIffice of the Chief General ranager, Task Force NE Reion, 

H.C. Road, Uzanbazar, Guwahati-i being duly authorised and 

dbrnpetent to sign this verification do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state that the statements made in paragraph 	 of the 

à}plication are true to my knowlee and belief, those made 

th paragraphs 	 being matter of record are true to 
it 

information derived there from and those made in the rest 

e humble submission before the Hon 'ble Tribunal? I have not 

stippressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	1/ 	th day 

DEPONENT 

0/0 th.. Q.G.M. Task ibrcs, 
N. & 

/ 

0000- 

11 
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0.1\.No.811/2002 

Thursday this the 28th day of November, 2002 

/ 
COi 

IION'BLE MR. A.V. }li\PIDAS/N, VICE C147\IRMI\1l 

IION'BLE MR. T.N.T. NAY1\R, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBR 

J .53j.sa(3haran pillai, 

S/o Janardhan Pillai 

Staff No.3358, Senior Telecom Operating 

Assistant (1?) ,Telephone Exchange 

ClampallOOr, Kunclara 

residing at KriShflaVi1aS0fl Veeclu, 

Arnbipoika, Kundara. 
.AppliCaflt 

(By Advocate Mr.ViShflU S.ChempalhenthiYLl) 
V. 

AssiStant General Manager (Admn) 	 i. 

Office of the General Manager (TeleCOm) 

District, BSNL, Koilam. 

General Manager, Telecom DistEiCt( 

B SN L, K03.1.0111.  

The Director General, 

Telecom Department, New Delhi. 

Union of India, rep. by its 

Secretary, Ministry of communications, 

New Delhi. 
Ic.M.Georgelcutty 

Senior TOA(P) 
Telephone ExchE\ncJe . PathamapUrfl 	. .flespondents 

By Advocate cr. 1(. lKeooveflkUttY, ACGSC 	III 

The appi i cation having been heard on 7l .1 1 .7.002, the 

'1rLbummzl on the ;alie day (lellvercc1 the ml inwi mig 

. - 
	 ( - On td . 

,.< 	,. 	.... 

" 

-,.--- 	.c 	Th•, 
(F 

."-••,---.', ...- 	- 
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tq :. 	 I.PASA, VICE CHMRMAN 

-? 

as 	Senior 	Telecom 'OPerating 

Assisht:(p4 
the Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited 	

Y1 4  

(BSNL__forh 
this 	aPPlicatjoi •challengin g the : ordrdated 	1.8 

. 2002 by 	whi 
°PPlicant'5 	pos 	

ch 	the & 
fl7hI 	

changed 	from 	Kundra 1r 	 to Pathanapuram 	
order 

p002 	(AG) 	by 	Which th 5th respondent 	S C J 

the A9 
order dated 21 	ii 2002 byhhI s represenLati 	for retention at Kundara 

or at Kottyam has 
been reje c  

The applicant claimed 	that 	he 	being.an 
ex_territorisl oy 	man 	h 	is entitled: to 	aI Posting 	in 	a 	choice sta -tion and 	that 	the 	order tuning doi 

the.  requeSLt S  
is unsustainabi 

7 	
Shri K KesavanuLty 

toolc notice for 
repondents 	He 

argued that the applicati0 
may not be 

entertained as 	the app1jant .................................................. being 	anemplôyeeof 	
the '. BSNL and 	thc 	OSNL has 	not 	been notified 	under. the 

Tribu 	Act, 	tile 	rribunal 	doe5 not hnv 	JurlsidCL10,, 	On the 	facts 	tue 	counsel 	argued 
the aPp'1can, 	hvj ng 	ceased 

to he a memherotjj10 
territorial 

army 	ni 	I he 	)Oij. 	1999 	he Is noL 	entitled 

	

5 . 	
.: 	

......, 

hen0 I).
mmpPorLs 	Lhc 	j mnpugn((1 om clot 	on 

°Und 	that 	it 
•, issued 	on 	exigeIcjes 	Of 

I. 
.. 	

S .  

•.• 	 55• 

• 
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A. con 	dete 	the 	
quCS 

	° 	of 

e 	have 
3. 

, d , Ofl oftheTrLb  jur  

application. 

of the BSL he is 	
no more an 	emPl0Y 	

of 

an employee 
BSL 	not 	been. 

the 	Telecom 	
Dertmt. 	

the 

this 'k Tribunals 	Cti 

in 	regard 	to 
j 	isd 	

on 

• TribU 	cannOt 	
exercise 

of 	such 	• employees 
	of 	

The 

ice 	mattet serv G 

absorbed we find that 

applicflflt being one 	
ho hasbeen 

rdictiofl 	to 	entertai n  
does n this Tbunal 	

ot haV 

this 	cation. 

the 	application 
	is  

In 	the 	result 

19(3) 	of 	the 	
dmini5t 	tve 	TribWl 

under 	S2CtiOfl 

• 
.• • 	 ct. 	• 

?Bth day of 	ovember, 	
2O2 - 

paLed the 	 sdf- 
• 	 UASAN 	•. 

sd/- VICE CflIflM 

AIN1STRATIVE MEMBER 
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1 Sri Pritlivipol -Sinçti,  

CflO, Uhorot Sonchor Nigom Ltd. 
New Delhi. 

 
Sri V.K. Shukia, 

 Chier Cener1 Manager, U P. at Lucknow.  

RepOndøi. 	 I 
( BY AdV0LOLC --------------) 

_q_.ft_ocr___ -S . 	 ' " 	•I•j 

' ( 

tUL(V OLE 

This Conte(npt 	Petition is 	Cild 	against the orricers or  
- 	 Bharat Sanchar 	Nigarn LilnitCd a newly 	COnátj.tuted corporation.' 

Since 	no notiFication under 	section 14(2) he9kb20fl issued in 
- 	 respect 

L 
or 	this 	newly 	congtiJted Corporation £ a., B.S.N.L. 

th.L3 Contempt Petition is 	not maintainable berore' this 	Tr,ibuhal, '. 

2. 	' Th 	 . 

4t 

( S  

IJUai;ion has been i..lL cattled in this rea.'d 

by the Judgment3 or Divi5ion Bench or Hon'b10 Delhi High Courtin 
	 141 : 

'." verme tIe.  U.Q.I. and . Ors P.I.5.L.J. 2002(1) 352 and 
• 	,i 	.iboy High Court. i BS.N.L. Vs. A.R.'P0tjl and Ors.tc . 

10 	 ' 

I 	
• j 

VA 

3 	
or the aboelthe contempt petitxn ie'reJectad . 	. 	 ' 	

I 	 . 	
.' 	 -r' 	 '''I 	' 

a 	
o(tAstjiflab1e with liberty' to tho ppljcatt 

'approoch the 
S 	 - 	

............ 	 . 	 . 	

. 	 . 1 rorum 	
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/ 
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	 •rtV) RCULAR NO 	1 -.'< 	. ; 	., ••ip I 	. . :. 

)3OIERNMENTOF INDXA  
OF TEUECO11MUNICPTIQNS4 	' ) 

.y••V 	 .".•. 	• 	 • 	.• 	•.•.•;• -:••••- 

TN SECTION 
J/ , (fV, 	r1   
o..y26910/89-8TN 	, 	' 	 NwDht7,.11 O 

: • 	 • 	 • •:••• 	 .•P• .: 
	 S 	:r( 	 - - 

•o 	 C 	 V 	 If,. 	'J 

	

3nera1 Managers, lelaccim Circ12c3 	\ 

H X New'De1hi/Bcmbay, Metro Dist Mdra" 
-• ? A', 	-Ca idU 1; t a • 	

' • 	
f 	 I V 	 . 

of•4 a11 other AdrninistrativjUnit 	4Z' 
'P1 	 NV 	 4 	 1V)Lr 	t 	

V 

	

Labourer 	nt (ra 	of Trnporary Statand 
iàr Scheme 

V . 

the  iue of inBcructionregading1 reçu-

a9/87.STC.dated 8 11eBa scheme 
whare yiemployed 
ce.f..at 1et one 	 •y 

he___ T'e1ecom Commiioñ V DtáIThThf the scemereurnished in •-•--•------•----•- 	 •-• 	1' 	'- 	• 	 • 	••I-•• 	w 

may ,kindly be 	 ' 
41abourerscir1acccydanceJ with 

thevcheme  
31i 	 Il 	1 	

5 

	

, 	 tc' 

	

ø ; 	 wr 
.V• • 	. 	_ 	• -. 	L 	? 	,• 	•(.'V 	.. 	••••• 	. 	V'V 	• 	t- 
isuedtosop. 	 labc'ur- 
- 	3i17 	l Vç•1•? 	I 	L 	rV 	, - 	 IV 	 • 	' 	V•.4 
eorhtypcojk inr EcomCi rc 1es/ 	 aui 3. 

	

hea ge d:a f. er 0 	 pjart44 ie c t r i * 

fi 1caiir,ci1rc1enly forspeific orks ndoncomp tonof the 
workihWcasual lab rers,ao en 	

sdwerrequiiredçycto be re- 
Itrenche'dThese instctions 
Nc2706lç84STN i.tdated 22*4.87 	d22 	B7 	 nd 

Secrtaofr the Tlec&imDprtmen 	 to 
etthr 

N270/94-STN dated 22 6 	fresh 
'a1so should Vnot bereorbed toll 

3 	 V 	f 	 V 
2 	 ni view of theabc*ve instructionnoimallyno caua1 
abourerstengaed afterO0 0 85 would b&availablefd'r cc'nsldora-

'tlonfor ccnferringtemporary status In theunlik e l y  event of 
there,being any case cf casual labourers engaged after 30 0 

1requiring considerationfor conferment of temporary tatus 	Such 
'casesshould be referrd to the Telecom Commiion'with relc'.nt 
details'and prticula 	regarding the action .takenagainst i.he 
of fiçer Under whose authorisation/apprval. the. i.rregL.lar engago 
mnt/ncin retrinchinent lqas resorted to. 	 . 

33. 	No Casual Labourer who has be.n recruited after 20..0.J35 
shoui d be grantcJ t e mporary status wIthout spec i f i c a p p r ova 1 	oyn- 
this: office. 	 .• 

4. 	 The. scheme f i nal I sed in the AnneXUre has the i::rur.. 
renc a,  of Member (El narce )of the Tele':om Comm isson vi dc Wo 



H 
fl/ 

v778/B 
dated 27E3.89 

//. 	
I 	 • : 

5 	 tece 	 s siary 	intructions Icr 	expditioL 	 e u! 	irnp1mnttiu:r 
/o -f 	the 	scheme rnykind1y 	be 	iued and 	payment 	for. 	arrears 	':if 

I 	Wages 	reltinq to 	.:.the 	:prio.. f rc'm. 	1.1.89 	a rrncied 	before 
31. 1?.89. 	. 

it 	ASSISTANT DIFECTOR GENERAL (STN 

Copy to 

.;,.... 

: 	P.S. 	to. MDS (C). 	.: 
.4 

P S' 	toChairmn 

,. 	. 	S 	 S •  

Cc'mmision 

ft Member (S)/,!Advicer:,(HRD). GM 	(IR) for 	infc'rrntion. 
MCG/SEA/TE—II/IPS/ArJmn. 	I/CSE/PAT/SP—j/SRSec,.. 

All 	recoed 

. . 	
. 

.. . 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR GENERAL (STN) 

.5.  

4. 
1. 	 • 	 •• 

4 
' '4 

• 	. S. ' 	 .. . 	 4 	 S.4. 	 5 	
' 

S. 
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ANNE  

I/SUL:LOUREF:S (GRNT OF TEMPOFzRy' SThTUS AND REGULAR I SAT ION:) 

	

F/.SCHEME.., . 	' 	 . 	. 	 ., 	.•3'• 	. 

/ / 	
\ 	

F 	 ' I/ 	' 1 	3ii1his scheme, s hii :.be c11od Cui Lbc'urcrc( Grant cf /0.' 	• 	Ternpcyar/ SttLS afld:Fequ1arj4jon ) Scheme of Deprt-mnt cf L'  
71ec6mmunjcat1lDl1 1J99" 	 , 

T/I 	'. 	

$ l 	 • 	r 	
I 2 	 This scheme I will 	iom 	in fc'rc 	with"ef fect 	fi 'rn 

	

IJ
( 

	

	*1 1 	89 onward 	 ) 

	

I 	' 	
J 	

t tj 	 , 	 S 	 iJ) 
44 	0 	ij This 	::herno , i 	app1iib10 to th 	csu1 	1bourer 

emp1oyed by the Department of Thlecommunjcatjcin 

( 	I 	4 	 The prviio n s in the s:herne would b'u(der 

\) 	Vacpcj 	in the grciup D cadres in vaiouR offcs ctf th 
Departmentof TclrccIrn(nUnxf:t1c;nr 	would Lee>c1usiv1y filled by 

	

A. I 	reqularjsatjon of casual 1abourrti and ,no toutidr ' I would b 

	

y 	 appointedtr thc cccirecicept in he ceo1 cppointment C'fl 

	

; I 	compassionate croundE, 'till the absorption of a11 eYisting 
CaU1 

1 abouyerfU1f11tnç he 	 pec ibod 

	

i I 	thE relevant f'Pcru1tgnenjiRu1e 	However ?eu1arrup ?  D t H rendered surp1u for ary recinwj11 have prior c1j,i icr hoi p- 

	

:H 	\ 	tiOnacajnst'.tho 	 . 

	

1 	erte'casu1 t1abourerc,the reu1ristjon will be conDlde%ed only I 	
against (those pc4st in respect of which 1 Uitracy3w1l1 1  not be an  
impediment in th perfciyrnflcecf 	 ce 

	

tt\1 	 re 1 aYtxonrequivalent bo , th e period for whith thcy had 	ord contiuouslyir 	
actual labour for the purpose.k  0 fAt h6 age limit 

prescribed for appo)ntment to the group Dcadre, if irequired Out sides recruitment f o r filling' up the vacancies in Gr 	will bt- I i1 	permittedolyLLndEr the condition when 

	

- 	 are NOT avai lb3 e 
r W 

B) 	
ilegu1y GroL(pD,,vacancjes are,ava1lble 'tqabwrh a 

	

;the casual lbc'u,eys to wham thscherne is'pp1ic - able 	thn 
casualI;labourers would 'h conferred''TEfmprry t4tus a 

ithe detaUsigiven blaw  

	

'

I 	I 
,Temporary Status 	- 	

, 	j c 

	

I 	' 	 I 

4Temporary stdtUswcILld be rc, nferred on ll the y  casual l-
'bourers,'1,cur ently enlcyed nd who have 	ndet ed' 	cc'nUnucu 

one  year, out bf which, they,t.tu 	have' bc•?n 
• work for .  period of 240 'd*y.s (206' days in case 

Officbsabservjnq fi.day week). Such casul'laboL(rers,,j)l 	be 
/ de5iqnd'cd a •Twnporary Mdc'...,y 

Such conferment of temporary. status would be .withc'ut 
:f.erence t.the creation / a,ailability of 'regular'Gr D posts. 

Conferment of temporary htatus cii a casual labourers wcul d 
not 	involve any ':hr,cie in hit:, duties and responsibilities. 	'iNt 
encaement will be an dai ly rates of pay on a nc-d hasi s . He nay 
be deployed any WhEre within the recruitmeiit unit/territi:r 
circles on the basis of •'vaiiaL . .ity of work, 

i 	3uch Ctfi. l.I:ic'L() ers whl:: 11ccu1 re beripc:rry statLs wi ;t, I t : 
however be br:'ucihf; art ti::: t h e permanent; est ab ii shment unisi; 	t 1 ar 	lcctd I;hrcucfli r 	 i !n pr:ri 	f;r ( 
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ihcy will not b 
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f 	
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Services forry 	
or 

thj1 q1I1t 	 y0
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Cou.t in 	of 	/. of 	- vi co 	
.Ufl(ji 	Trnpory .. 

for th 	urpOe 	f r tt j rC(jirij 	
ft r bhoi r 	eLL1\r I 	ri 

-:, 

. fter° YflderI:l 	
Yer; C2fltj(Li 	

ervi,e

LUS 

of temp.rry 	

l 	 ' c'L1 ci be' 	C1tLU . t 

wil;h theJrepi, 	
D/fljfl,:.YL 	t':'r,. 

the, purp-, 	 ont 

to Generj PrIDV 
cit Ftci arid w:, u 1 Cl 	r 	fur t;hr h 	1j  

prn of 	iv 	fldv-1 
fci 	 or) 	

or I t 

as 	
£ 	to 	

1s . D 	rnp)r,y5 	
'povj drcJ 	1; 

'furgi I sh 	
:two. ur i: :i. en f 	pp Y(flrif•)(ri.(. 	
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:prtflipn. • 
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Vi)' Unt1lf*the 	rirc2 	
hcy will 

bL or)jt1pd ti: 	F ciJ 

tivlty 11n ed briri, 	))ly 	i 	
n 	

PPli:b1e to caul lb, 7 	:iNo:. ben 
fiF 	otN(r..tt1Rfl 

thp 5pec1•fd 	
by.: will 

to r&u 	lab 'U) nr 	Wj th t01110 	y ntas 
tc cclflfer(jrt of 

Lrrnpr 	y 	tt\tL 	
tho !ctf f I cc 

'Nant
casuaj 	1

bour. may h dlnppr..;pd WI thin accorc.jar1ce wi ththp 
	ri- 

of th 	iflrJl trij DInpL)tCS Act. 
19 'ri th 

-of 
 aVallablilt of 

Work f. 	
iahiurer With te(flprry 

Can quite) seryjç 	by 	yif) 
one mor)LI13 flLtIr0 	

J I

GL 
'9 	

If 	
a labour 	W1t 	L. 	ary 	

om(r)j 

duC.afldth, 	lb Povec; In 	enquiry 	
er.fliViflhi 

oPPortur1jty 	hi 	;ervI ce; w 
lj bE? dic;ineci wi 	They 

no .b 	eni t le:J 	0 IF 	;ber 	F ii; of 
er,neriic.it 

of 	 . 	

. 
10, 	Thr 	Dep,y.j;(fl) 	

cf leJr,ffl11R1. 	
will 	ave 	____ 

PO',Je( t 	1nk 	•fle1)1fl)(11 	
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DEPARrFIJT oi TELECOUNICArLIQIS 	'. 	 . 	

. ,••. 

7 	( 	
SJJCfJAp BIJAI r 	

DCLIn 
/ 

N0 
269-1 3/9 STNII 	' r y 	

) r 	
Pated/09/1999 T0, 

I 	

I 	

I 

	

r 	 . 

Au 
Au 0C0GM, Te1eom Cir1es 

All Head5 M, TClCPhOne2Districts•, 
of other Administrati 	°fflces Aj :j IFAs in. Te1ecom1, 

	

Other Adm1njsrt 	
Unj 	

' 	 1 

	

Sub3ct 	
COflV 	

n f PArt 'rjm 	
Lnburor WO1 l(ln; 

wj.;j1. 4 o-. no 	•1 Ur 	'er dy in- 	full time casuu 
lab 

•0 	 - - 

Sir, 

9-1 	
I' am.djrcjecj to 

.refer t 	ofj 	lQtr No 
dated 14.g on 

th bove mentioned SUbjec 
e maLter has hefl cxaI,)jnod In 

COflSu1tao 
with Telecom 

Lnace 

As 
 and t has seen decided as 

bea0 - 
C 	.1 	 ... 

	

a OflCtjme re1axat0 	
pat time CaSUal, labourers Vith 

4 or more 
hours of duty Per day Who have Woriced for 240 day8 in the Precedmg 12 months 

may be convertQnt full 

	

) ti 	
casual laburer 	

Th1 wjfl 
be aPuIcab] obly to 

	

ho Oxtt 
of he fltUnbers 

IfldicaLed again 	
respectj 

feld units in th0 Annexuro 

They shou1 
ty.
d be engag 	

a casl)al labourers subject j 

They Should be engap as casual labourers on1 Where 
there.is.shOt oi Group DStaff (i,e, existe of vacant Group D Posts 

arter accounting 
for afl TSM3 nd 

fufl time Ca 	Labourers) an 
fl POStS Should 

be creatodfQ bh purpose 
lv) 	In 

th Pvent ther,Shor 
	-in Group D at th re U0 pi 	time ea&i 	

o 	
labourers-h Llmcc

e 

	

	
I loh 	rr will 	

Lo ul-J 
lL_ 	 - 	-- 	 -- 
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,) 	Payment to the above casual laboü'ers may be made 	.• 
provided for under Rule 531 of P&T F1 	Vol.1 	Under no 
circumstances should they are paid through muster roll. 

vi) 	No par-b time caua 	lahueri will be enjiagod hereoitc 
• 	 and any.violation will result in di3ciplinary action. .4 

v±i) Qrders will take effect 'fro 	the tht 	o'f'issU 

This .4issesf fit-h 	tme: :concurrce. of\Telebom Finance. vite 
their diary No, 	2409/99_FAI 5..dated.8a9.99o !. 

•: 	. 	
• 	: 

• 0 • 	 ••, 	 , 	. 	 ,. 

	

3 	• 	S,. 	 .. 	 . 	.. 	,.. 	. 

Yours faithfully, 	
' 

F . 

\\___j\q\Q 
\ 	 • 	

•,, : 1: 
• 

(.HADAS 	SINGH 	) 	•. 	

•, 

ASSTT.. DIRECTOR .FJL ( ; STN ) 4_ 
4 

4. .,,. 	.......,: 	 •... 	 . . , 	 j':' 	•'.' 	
•' 

_.., 	. 
• 	 . 	 . . 	 . .• - 
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No. 269-13/99-STh-II 
- 

Governrnentoflfldji 
 Department of Telecom Services  

, 

Sanchar Shawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Dè(i 

Dated .08.2000 

AU CGM, Tel 	Circles, 
AU CGM, Telephone Districts, 

All Heads of Other Admjnistrative Offices, 
AU the IFA's in 

Telecom Circles/Districts and other Admjnjstrate Units. 

Sub: Conversion of Part Time CsuaJ Labourers working fr less than 4 hoursper day into full time cal Labourers. 
Sir, 

I am directed to refer to this office 
letter No. 26910/8gST dated 1.8.98 ( Copy  enclosed ) on the above mentioned subject. The issue of 

conversion of 'Casual Labourers working for less than four hours per day into full 
time casual labourers 

has been examined in Consultation with Telecom. Finance and it has 
been decided as indicated below : 

As one ti
me relaxation Part Time Casual Labourers with less than 4 hours 

of duty per day who have worked for 240 days in the; preceding 12 
months may be converted into full time casual labourers. 

This wfllbe applicable only Lo 
the extent of the nuinb indicated againstrespecjy 

field units in the Annexure (the figures are based on the informadon 
furnished by the Circles themselves) and 

it will further be subject to the conditions mentioned in the following paragraphs 

They should be engaged as casual Labourer 
qua! if ications. 	 s subject to suitability and 

They should be engaged as casual Labourers only where there is shortage 
of Gr.'D' staff (i.e. existence of vacant Gr.'D' posts after accounting for all 

tempora status mazdoors (TSMs) and existing full time casual labourers 
and no posts should be created for this purpose) 

 

In the event, there is no shortage in Gr.D' at the statjoz) Where th part time casthal labourers' 
are worldng, the part time casual labourers will not 

be converted into full time casual labourers. 

L'' 	

/ /J. 

I 

To 



& 

-2- 

They will not be entitled for grant of Ternpoary Status and thereafter 
regularisation as mentioned in letter No. 269-10/89..STN dated i.U.98. 

Payment to the above casua labourrs may be made a provded for 
under Rule 331 of PT FHB Vol. I . Under no circunistirces should they 
be paid through muster roll. 

They would be given jobs as per their suftabili and quiticlJo),;. 

No part time casual labourers will be engaged hereaftr and any violation 
will result in disciplinary action. 

These orders will take effect from the date of issue of this letter. 

This issues with the concurrence of Telecom. Finance vide their diary No. 3 128/FA..1/2000 Dated 258.2000. 

r I 

Yours faithfully,. 

\ 	
2 

(HARDAS SINGH) 
ASSISTANT DIREoR GENERAL (STh) 

Copy to:- 

FTJOMOC/MOS(C) 
1, Ntisor (HRD) 

[;(Pers.)/ (E) / ( 	/ (SR) 
DST-I) / (F-I) 	 I 
Alh11cognjsed Asociations/ Unions / Fedcrtjons 
TEI / STN-I / SR / SCT Sectjon 
GL'd file. 

/ 

inod Kumar Sharma) 
Section Officer (Sm-Il) 

• 	ndod No, TF/N/ 	
O 	9 

Directors in Task Force,  i,r 	 • 

	

DEs in J,jisk Force, 	i/W( 	/1 Jz 

	

.. All AOs ui [ask 1- otc, 	
/ - 

Enilnoor (Pdm) 
C/( 	6 'I 	 4k 

j'. 
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